
(04/16) 00990-1 EAM 

ADDENDUM NO. 1, JULY 19, 2024 

RE: SHOSHONE MUNICIPAL PIPELINE 
SMP FILTER VALVE REPLACEMENT 
JOB NO: 21128.00 

FROM: ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES 
P.O. BOX 1900 
CODY, WYOMING  82414 
(307) 587-4911; FAX (307) 587-2596

TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original 
Documents dated July 9th, 2024, as noted below.  Acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may subject the 
Bidder to disqualification.    

This Addendum consists of one (1) page and the following attachments: 

CHANGES TO BIDDING DOCUMENTS: 

1. Section 00010 – INFORMATION SUMMARY:  REPLACE The Mandatory
Pre-Bid Conference Date of “July 26th, 2024” with the following:  “10 a.m. local
time, July 29th, 2024.”

2. Section 00520 – AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR
FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT: REPLACE Section 3.03.A.1 with the
following: Working Period – October 1st, 2024 to April 30th, 2025

CLARIFICATION: 

1. Section 00010: Information Summary
The Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting will occur on July 29th, 2024 at 10 A.M. local
time instead of July 26th, 2024.

2. Section 00520: Agreement
The first working period will occur between October 1st, 2024 and April 25th,
2025. The original document had an incorrect start period of October 1st,
2025.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 

7/19/2024


	CLARIFICATION:

